■特　長　FEATURES
● RoHS 指令対応
● 高信頼性を実現
● 樹脂材料は、UL 難燃クラス 94V-0 認証品を採用しております
● RoHS compliant
● High-reliability
● Resin material is UL Recognized 94V-0
内部構造図　INTERNAL STRUCTURE

PIANO SWITCHES (FULL PITCH)
ピアノスイッチ（フルピッチ） CFP
■型式表示　PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
※ご注文に際しては、型式一覧表をご確認ください。
Please refer to the LIST OF PART NUMBERS when placing orders.
C  F  P  -  0  4  0  1  T  B
シリーズ名　Series name
極数　No. of bits
02：  2 極　  2 bits	 03：3 極　3 bits	 04：4 極　4 bits
05：  5 極　  5 bits	 06：6 極　6 bits	 08：8 極　8 bits
10：10 極　10 bits
ON 方向　ON direction
0：Upper
1：Lower
包装形態　Form of packaging
T：テーピング（リール）Taping (Reel)
M：マガジン	 Magazine
B：ガル・ウィング	 Gull wing
C：スルーホールピン	Through hole pin
端子形状　Shape of terminal
構造　Structure
1：フラットレバー（テープシール無し）　Flat lever (Without seal tape)
2：凸レバー（テープシール無し）　Convex lever (Without seal tape)
RoHS 指令対応　RoHS compliant
名　称
Part name
材　料
Material
① カバー
Cover
PPS（ポリフェニレンサルファイド）
Polyphenylenesulfide
② スライダ
Slider
PA（ポリアミド）
Polyamide
③ ハウジング
Housing
PPS（ポリフェニレンサルファイド）
Polyphenylenesulfide
④ 可動接点
Slider contact
銅合金、金めっき
Copper alloy, Gold-plated⑤ 固定接点
Fixed contact
⑥ 端子
Terminal pin
⑦ ピアノレバー
Piano lever
PA（ポリアミド）
Polyamide
⑧ ピアノカバー
Piano cover
PPS（ポリフェニレンサルファイド）
Polyphenylenesulfide
CFP
PIANO SWITCHES (FULL PITCH)
■型式一覧表　LIST OF PART NUMBERS
：製作不可能
※ご注文に際しては、上記型式をご確認ください。
テーピング及びマガジン仕様は、切り売り致しませんので、リール及び
スティック単位で、ご注文をお願い致します。
 : Not manufactured
※ Verify the above part numbers when placing orders.
Taping and magazine version can be supplied only in reel or stick units.
極数
No. of bits
ON 方向
ON direction
構造
Structure